
 
 

Creek Week 2019 Public Events (as of 9/24/19) 
The following events are free and open to the public.  Find out details and register by contacting Crew 

Leader directly.  Want to lead a Crew? Visit www.fountaincreekweek.com for more information. 
 

SITE MAPS AVAILABLE HERE 
 

Friday, September 20th 
Woodland Park 

● #310 Catamount Institute E3, Fountain Creek Headwaters (behind WalMart) 
Time: 9:30-11am, Crew Leader: Beth Austin austin@catamountinstitute.org  

 

Friday, September 27th 
Colorado Springs 

● Atrevida Brewery Brewshed Alliance/Creek Week Fundraiser 
Time: 6-9pm, www.atrevidabeerco.com   
 

Woodland Park 
● #316 Catamount Institute E3, Fountain Creek Headwaters (behind WalMart) 

Time: 9:30-11am, Crew Leader: Beth Austin, austin@catamountinstitute.org  

 

Saturday, September 28th 
Colorado Springs 

● #206 & #207 Creek Week 2019 Kick-Off Event! Fountain Creek Nature Center and Regional Park 
Litter Letter Project Site* 
Light breakfast provided by Picnic Basket Catering 
Time: 8:30am-11am, Crew Leader: Jessica Miller, jessicamiller@elpasoco.com  

 
● Pikeview Reservoir, Colorado Springs Utilities 

Time: 9am-Noon, Crew Leader: Katie Mazurowski, kmazurowski@csu.org  
 

● #129 & #160  Middle Shooks Run Neighborhood Association, Shooks Run Pikes Peak to Uintah 
Time:  9:00am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Louise Conner,  lc@empiredi.com 

 
● #191 Trout Unlimited and Friends, Dorchester Park 

Litter Letter Project Site* 
Time: 9am-Noon, Crew Leader: Alan Peak, alanpeak11b@gmail.com  
 

● Ivywild School, Ivywild Improvement Society and Bristol Brewing Co. 
Time: 9am-1130am, Crew Leader: Kortney Reyes, kortneyr@bristolbrewing.com  
 

● #151 Planeteers, America the Beautiful (west) 
Time: 9am-11pm, Crew Leader: Rosemary Freeman, rosemary.freeman@coloradosprings.gov 
 

● Peaks n Pines Brewery, Sand Creek 
Time: 10am-Noon, Crew Leader: Teresa Vieira, businessoffice@peaksnpinesbrewery.com  
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Saturday, September 28th, continued 
Colorado Springs 

● #113 Sierra Club’s Pikes Peak Group, Roswell Reach of Monument Creek 
Time:  10:00am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Jane Ard-Smith, janeardsmith@comcast.net 

 
Monument 

● #404 Town of Monument, Santa Fe Trail / 3rd St Trailhead 
Time: 8:30am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Madeline VanDenHoek, mvandenhoek@tomgov.org 

 

Sunday, September 29th 

Black Forest 
● Black Forest Brewing Company Brewshed Alliance/Creek Week Fundraiser 

5K fundraiser 
 
Pike’s Peak 

● #311 & #312 Angler's Covey & Friends of the Peak, North Slope Recreation Area (Pikes Peak)  
Litter Letter Project Site* 
Time: 9:00am, Crew Leaders: Susan Jarvis, susah6@hotmail.com & Jon Easdon jon@anglerscovey.com 
 

Colorado Springs 
● #154 USTA’s, Greenway Trail at Mesa 

Time: 9am-noon, Crew Leader Keith Fuqua wavonpro@gmail.com  
 

Monday, September 30 

Colorado Springs 
● #167 Team Picnic Basket and Friends, Bear Creek Park East  

Time: 4:00pm-6:00pm, Crew Leader: Alli Schuch, allischuch@gmail.com 
 

● #185 Old North End Families, Monument Valley Park  
Time: TBD, Crew Leader: Maggie Gaddis, ecocitycoloradosprings@gmail.com 
 

● #160 OIS Clean-Up Crew, Mid Shooks Run Boulder-El Paso 
Time: 1-4pm, Crew Leader: Josh Pace, Joshua.pace@coloradosprings.gov  
 

● #190 Trails and Open Space Coalition, Fred McKown Park 
Time: 9am-1pm, Crew Leader: Sharie Dodge sharie@trailsandopenspaces.org  
 

Tuesday, October 1 

Colorado Springs 
● #196 REI, Cottonwood Creek 

Time: 8:00am-11:00am, Crew Leader: Debra Ackley, ackley24@gmail.com 
 

● #148 UpaDowna, America The Beautiful (south) 
Time: 5:30-7:30pm, Crew Leader: Taylor Humphries, taylor.humphries@upadowna.org 
 

● #171 Clean Coyote, Concrete Coyote - Royer & Las Vegas.  
Time: 5:00pm-7:00pm, Crew Leader: Craig Cantrell, cocantrells@mac.com 
 

● UCCS, Templeton Gap 
Time: 9:30-12:30pm, Crew Leader: Kimberly Reeves, kreeves2@uccs.edu  
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Tuesday, October 1, continued 

Colorado Springs 
● Goat Patch Brewery Bleating Heart Night/Brewshed Alliance/Creek Week Fundraiser 

Time: 5-9pm, www.goatpatchbrewing.com  

 

Wednesday, October 2 
Colorado Springs 

● #149 C/S Stormwater, America the Beautiful and north  
Time: 2:00pm-4:00pm, Crew Leader:  Jerry Cordova, jcordova@springsgov.com 

 
Friday, October 4 

Colorado Springs 
● #156 HBA & HBA Cares, Sinton Trail 

Time: 10:00am-12:00pm & 1:00pm-3:00pm, Crew Leader: Marlo Zahn, marlo@cshba.com 
 

● #128 NES Crew, Monument Creek 
Time: 2-5pm, Crew Leader: Brooks Swenson, bswenson@nescolorado.com  
 

● #178 Bohannan Houston, Midland Trail 
Time: 1-4pm, Crew Leader: Ashley Kellogg akellogg@bhinc.com  
 

● Northgate Open Space, Integrity Bank and Trust 
Time: 2-5pm, Crew Leader: Stephen (Toby) Roark, stephenroark44@gmail.com  
 

Saturday, October 5 
Colorado Springs 

● #176 Litter Linkups, Spring Creek North of Airport Road 
Time: 8am-Noon, Crew Leader: Jacob Drivas, drivasjacob@gmail.com  
 

● #174 Fountain Creek Water Sentinels, Fountain Creek behind El Pomar Sports Complex 
Time: 10am-Noon, Crew Leader: Fran Silva-Blayney, franblayney@hotmail.com  
 

● #158 Pikes Peak Community College, Monument Creek at Goose Gossage Park 
Time: 9am-11am, Crew Leader: Konrad Schlarbaum, Konrad.schlarbaum@ppcc.edu  
 

● #197 Storybook Crew, I25 and Fillmore 
Time: 10am-1pm, Crew Leader: Lisa Kilman, lisakilman@msn.com  
 

● #126 Colorado College, Monument Creek at Uintah 
Time: 9am-noon, Crew Leader: Niki Sosa, nsosa@coloradocollege.edu  
 

● #195 El Paso County Parks, Fox Run Regional Park 
Time: 9am-2pm, Crew Leader: Nathan Robinson, nathanrobinson@elpasoco.com  
 

● #147 El Paso County Parks, Bear Creek Nature Center and Regional Park 
Time: 10:00am-12:00pm Crew Leader: Mary Jo Lewis, maryjolewis@elpasoco.com 
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Saturday, October 5, Continued 
Colorado Springs 

● #162 El Paso County Parks, Bear Creek Dog Park 
Time: 9:00am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Dana Nordstrom, dananordstrom@elpasoco.com 
 

• #191 Neighbors In Action, Mill St. Neighborhood 
Time: 9am-noon, Crew Leader: Andrew Phelps, aphelps@springsgov.com  
 

● #168 & 175 OCC Trash Fairies, Vermijo Park, 26th & Vermijo 
Time: 9:00am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Luke Scott, luke.scott1124@gmail.com 
 

Fountain 
• 4th Annual Clean n Crawl: Fountain Pick n Sip – Brewshed Alliance/Creek Week Fundraiser 

with Peaks n Pines Brewery 
$25 per person/$40 for two/$50 for families (includes 2 shirts, $10/extra for shirt) 
Event includes trash cleanup, tshirt, 2 free beers, food and prizes 
Time: 1pm, Crew Leader: Alli Schuch, allischuch@gmail.com  
 

● #208 Cross Creek Metropolitan District, Cross Creek Park 
Time: 9:00am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Elise Bergsten, elise.balancedmgmt@gmail.com 
 

Manitou Springs 
● #313 City of Manitou Springs, Memorial Park 

Time: 9am-1pm, Crew Leader: Mike Essam, messam@comsgov.com  
• Brewshed Alliance/Creek Week Fundraiser Manitou Springs Brewing Co. 

Time: 1-3pm $1/pint goes back to support Creek Week, and 10% off food for volunteers 
 
Monument 

● #405 Dragonfly Paddle Yoga, Monument Lake 
Time: 9:00am-12:00pm, Crew Leader: Christine Malmborg, dragonflypaddleyoga@gmail.com 
 

Palmer Lake 
● #403 Palmer Lake, Lake Parking Lot off County Line Rd. 

Time: 8am-noon, Crew Leaders: Kimberly Reeves, kreeves2@uccs.edu & Trent Werner, 
trentwerner95@gmail.com 
 

Pueblo 
● #507 Fountain Creek Water Sentinels, Hwy 50 heading south 

Time: 9:00am-11:00am, Crew Leader: Jamie Valdez, jamie_valdez@hotmail.com  
 

● #504 Pueblo County, Runyon Lake 
Time: 9am-Noon, Crew Leader: Andrea Crockenberg, crockenberg@pueblocounty.us 
 

● Brues Ale House Brewshed Alliance/Creek Week Fundraiser 
Discounts for Creek Week volunteers and donations to Creek Week all day! 
www.bruesalehousse.com  
 

Trinidad 
• #600 Purgatoire River Cleanup Day, along the Purgatoire River 

Time: 9:30am-12:30pm, Crew Leader: Julie Knutson, jknudson@purgatoirepartners.org  
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Sunday, October 6th 
Colorado Springs 

• Detroit Lions Fans  
Time: 11am-2pm, Crew Leader: Terry Smith, tjbjka@aol.com  

• UCCS, The A Team 
Time: 11am-2pm, Crew Leader: Amanda Doyle, adoyle@uccs.edu  
 

 

 

 
*In celebration of Arts Month, the Cultural Office of the Pikes Peak 
Region and the Pikes Peak Outdoor Recreation Alliance have joined forces to 
orchestrate the 2nd annual Pikes Peak Litter Letter Project—resulting in a unique 
piece of public art that is constructed with trash collected during Creek Week. 
Modeled after the national Litter Letter Project, and with permission to use their 
logo and concept, the local Pikes Peak Litter Letter Project aims to inspire artistic 
creativity, passion for the outdoors, and environmental stewardship by creating a 
public art piece that focuses on the efforts to keep our public lands and waterways 
clean. 
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